IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA Richmond Division

| In re | Case No. 20-33113(KRH) Chapter 11 |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| ASCENA RETAIL GROUP, INC., et al., | |
| Debtors. | |

APPOINTMENT OF UNSECURED CREDITORS COMMITTEE

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1102, the following creditors are hereby appointed by the United States Trustee to serve on the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of **Ascena Retail Group Inc.**, *et al.*:

| The Taubman Company | Lakontra International Merchandising Corp. |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| 200 East Long Lake Road, Suite 300 | No. 186 Sec. 4 Nankinge Rd. |
| Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-2324 | Taipei, Taiwan |
| | |
| Snogen Green Co., Ltd. | Li & Fung Limited |
| 12, Gwangpyeong-ro 56-gil Gangnam-Gu | 888 Cheung Sha Wan Road |
| Seoul, Korea 06367 | Kowloon, Hong Kong |
| | |
| Brookfield Properties Retail, Inc. | Washington Prime Group, Inc. |
| 350 N. Orleans Street, Suite 300 | 180 East Broad Street |
| Chicago, Il 60654-1607 | Columbus, Ohio 43215 |
| | |
| Amanda Meo | |
| c/o Gregg Schavitz, Esq. | |
| Shavitz Law Group, P.A. | |
| 951 Yamato Road, Suite 285 | |
| Boca Raton, Florida 33431 | |

John P. Fitzgerald, III Acting United States Trustee

Kathryn R. Montgomery, AUST (Va. Bar No. 42380) Shannon F. Pecoraro, Trial Attorney (VBN 46864) Office of the United States Trustee 701 East Broad St., Suite 4304 Richmond, VA 23219 Phone (804) 771-2310 Fax: (804) 771-2330 Case 20-33113-KRH Doc 164 Filed 08/03/20 Entered 08/03/20 15:47:24 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

Region 4

Date: August 3, 2020

By: /s/ Kathryn R. Montgomery

Kathryn R. Montgomery

Assistant United States Trustee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 3, 2020, I caused to be electronically mailed a true and correct copy of the foregoing to the Committee members as listed above. The Court has electronically mailed the document to all other necessary parties via the CM/ECF system.

/s/ Kathryn R. Montgomery